Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest Ecology & Environment, Department Civil Secretariat

Subject:- Accord for sanction of Advance Drawal.

Reference:- DEERS-ACTT0GEN/14/2023-O/o Department of EE&RS (Outside Sectt) /212368/2023.

Government Order No. 1/2 - [K(FST) of 2023 Dated:- 16 .05.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawl of Rs 2.50

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawl of **Rs 2.50** lakh (Rupees Two lacs Fifty thousand Only) out of funds released by Administrative Department vide BEAMS order No. 21/JKUT/FDAFOR1/ADM-BE/2023-2024/4/1 dated 05.04.2023 under Details Head 022-Campus, Seminars and Conference below Sub Head 2179 and Major Head 3435 in favour of the Director Ecology, Environment and Remote Sensing for incurring the expenditure in conducting the event of World Environment Day scheduled on 5th June, 2023 at SKICC.

The sanction is subject to the following terms and conditions:-

- 1. The Expenditure shall be made after observing all the required codal formalities.
- 2. Accounts Officer of Directorate of EE&RS shall vouchsafe the funds for the authorized purpose.
- 3. The expenditure shall be strictly made on the admissible items under purpose.
- 4. The UCs/ Red DC Accounts shall not only be sought but invariably 'be furnished to the concerned quarters soon after the expenditure is booked.
- The reconciliation of the accounts shall be made immediately for its early settlement.
- 6. Savings (if any), shall be deposited in the relevant Receipts Head.
- 7. The department shall ensure the genuineness and reasonability of rates, as per GFR-2017 and updated till.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS,
Principal Secretary to the Govt.
Forest, Ecology and Env. Deptt.
Dated: 14.05.2023

No:- 7188990/FST-Acct/39/2023-02 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department, J&K
- 2. Principal Accountant General J&K, Jammu /Srinagar.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Director, Ecology, Environment & Remote Sensing, J&K
- 5. Treasury Officer, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secy. to Govt. Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt. for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 7. In-charge website, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 8. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Director Finance Forest, Ecology & Env. Deptt.

18.05.202